STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF APACHE CORPORATION

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No.: 21727
Case No.: 21728
Case No.: 21729
Case No.: 21730
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW HINKLE SHANOR LLP (Andrew J. Cloutier) and hereby enters its
appearance in the above-referenced matters for XTO Holdings LLC. All further notice,
copies of pleadings, papers and other materials relevant to the respective actions should
be served on XTO Holdings LLC at the address, fax number and/or electronic mail
exhibited below.

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

o AL

Andrew J. Cloutier

P.O.Box 10

Roswell, New Mexico 88202-0010
Telephone: 575-622-6510

Facsimile: 575-623-9332

E-Mail: acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for XTO Holdings LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance

NM Oil Conservation Div. Hearings:
ocd.hearings@state.nm.us

Darin C. Savage

William E. Zimsky
Andrew D. Schill

Abadie & Schill, P.C.

214 McKenzie Street
Santa Fe, NM 87501
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com

Attorneys for Cimarex Energy, Co.

Ernest L. Padilla, Esq.
Padilla Law Firm, P.A.

P.O. Box 2523

Santa Fe, NM 87504
padillalaw@qgwestoffice.net

Attorneys for Colgate Operating,
LLC

was e-mailed to the following on this 30t day of March, 2021:

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Holland & Hart LLP

P.O. Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Apache Corporation

Jobediah Rittenhouse

Beatty & Wozniak, P.C.

216 16t Street, Suite #1100
Denver, CO 80202
irittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com

Attorneys for EOG Resources, Inc.

Andrew J. Cloutier’
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